

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Meeting Minutes Budget Committee**

Theresa Galvin (5th), Chairman Scott Burnett (1st), Vice Chairman Dennis Waits (3rd)

veheauT	December	20	2016
ruesuay,	December	Ζυ,	2010

9:55 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Theresa Galvin, Scott Burnett and Crystal Williams

Absent **Dennis Waits** 

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

4931 AN ORDINANCE setting the 2017 Jackson County, Missouri tentative

tax levy.

A motion was made by Scott Burnett, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #4931. The motion passed by voice vote.

4932 AN ORDINANCE to adopt the annual budget and set forth

> appropriations for the various spending agencies and the principal subdivisions thereof, for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2017.

A motion was made by Scott Burnett, seconded by Crystal Williams, to perfect

substitute Ordinance #4932. The motion passed by voice vote.

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

Note		Note
	Meeting went into Recess	
		Note
Note		
	Meeting Reconvened	